
 
  
 
 
 

Contact Information for Local SCSEP Project Directors 
(Updated March, 2018) 

 
Melissa Armstrong    Oakwood, GA 
The Legacy Link, Inc. AAA 
4080 Mundy Mill Road   P.O. Box 1480 
Oakwood, GA  30566 
phone: 770-538-2650 ext.8501 
email: mlarmstrong@legacylink.org  
 
Madell Breedlove     Rochester, NY 
PathStone Corporation - New York Division 
400 East Avenue  
Rochester, NY 14607 
phone: 585-340-3395 
email: mbreedlove@pathstone.org  
 
Madell Breedlove     Toledo, OH  
PathStone Corporation – Ohio 
2155 Arlington Avenue Rm 120 
Toledo, OH 43609 
Phone- 567-970-7063 
Email: mbreedlove@pathstone.org 
 
Brenda Brown      San Mateo, CA 
Peninsula Family Service 
24 2nd Avenue   
San Mateo, CA  94401 
phone: 650-403-4300 ext. 4385 
email: bbrown@peninsulafamilyservice.org  
 
Marshall Crutchfield    South Hill, VA 
PathStone Corporation – Virginia SCSEP 
120 W. Danville Street  
South Hill, VA 23970  
phone: 434-584-0180 
email: mcrutchfield@pathstone.org  
 
Patricia Constantino    Vineland, NJ  
PathStone Corporation - New Jersey Operations 
78 W. Landis Avenue 
Vineland, NJ  08360  
phone: 856-696-1000 ext. 20 
email: pconstantino@pathstone.org 
 

Barry Freeland      York, PA 
Crispus Attucks 
500 S. George Street  
York, PA  17401 
phone: 717-848-6700 
email: bfreeland@crispusattucks.org  
 
Michael D. Goble     Paintsville, KY 
Big Sandy Area Community Action 
230 Court Street 
Paintsville, KY 41240 
phone: 606-789-6515 
email: mgoble@bsacap.org 
 
Brenda Head      Nashville, TN 
National Council on Aging 
1451 Elm Hill Pike, Suite 165 
Nashville, TN  37210 
phone: 615-360-9797 
email: brenda.head@ncoa.org 
 
Stacey Heavner     Petersburg, WV 
Region 8 Planning and Development Council 
131 Providence Lane 
Petersburg, WV  26847            
phone: 304-257-1221 x 234 
email: sheavner@regioneight.org  
 
Roger Leahy      Whiting, NJ  
National Council on Aging 
70 Lacey Road, Suite 10 
Whiting, NJ 08759  
phone: 732-849-3705 
email: roger.leahy@ncoa.org 
 
Bill Magda       Youngwood, PA 
Westmoreland County Community College 
145 Pavilion Lane  
Youngwood PA  15697 
phone: 724-925-4027 
email: magdaw@westmoreland.edu 
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Fran McKenna      Bradford, PA   
Pathstone Corporation – Pennsylvania 
50 Main St.  
Bradford PA 16701  
Phone: 814-362-1855 
Email: fmckenna@pathstone.org 
 
Jason Miller      Ashland, KY 
Southwestern Community Action Council 
540 Fifth Avenue  
Huntington, WV  25701  
phone: 304-525-5151 ext. 24 
email: jason.miller@scacwv.org  
 
Jason Miller      Huntington, WV 
Southwestern Community Action Council 
540 Fifth Avenue  
Huntington, WV  25701  
phone: 304-525-5151 ext. 24 
email: jason.miller@scacwv.org 
 
Brandon Releford     Covington, KY 
N. Kentucky Community Action Commission 
717 Madison Avenue  
Covington, KY 41011  
phone: 859- 655-2942 
email: breleford@nkcac.org   
 
Kristi Sargent      Alexandria, VA  
National Council on Aging 
85 S. Bragg Street Suite 301  
Alexandria, VA 22312 
phone: 571-335-4027 
email: Kristi.Sargent@ncoa.org 
 
Evelyn Sanchez     Juncos, PR   
Pathstone Corporation – Puerto Rico  
Calle Alagrin #68, 2ndo piso 
P.O. Box 1909 
Juncos, Puerto Rico 00777 
phone: 939-263-1790 (temporary)  
email: esanchez@pathstone.org  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Maria Serrano      New York, NY 
New York City Department for the Aging 
2 Lafayette Street - 6th Floor  
New York, NY  10007 
phone: 212-602-6966 
email: mserrano@aging.nyc.gov 
 
John Shaw       Wheeling, WV 
National Council on Aging 
P.O. Box 830 87 15th St.  
Wheeling, WV  26003  
phone: 304-218-2871 
email: john.shaw@ncoa.org 
 
Denise Stalica      Wilkes-Barre, PA 
Luzerne/Wyoming Counties AAA 
111 N. Pennsylvania Blvd.   
Wilkes-Barre, PA  18701 
phone: 570-822-1159 ext. 2318 
email: Denise.Stalica@luzernecounty.org 
 
Linda Solis       Visalia, CA  
National Council on Aging 
2222 W Sunnyside Ave, Ste 4 
Visalia, CA 93277 
phone: 559-205-9949 
email: linda.solis@ncoa.org 
 
Jo Ann Wolfe      Rocky Mount, NC 
National Council on Aging 
112 North Circle Drive, Suite D  
Rocky Mount, NC   27804 
phone: (252) 210-9621 
email: joann.wolfe@ncoa.org  
 
Amy Yu        San Francisco, CA  
The Felton Institute/FSA 
601 Van Ness Avenue, Suite Q/R 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
phone: 415-982-7007, ext 613 
email: ayu@felton.org 
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